

ITEM NO.27 Court 8 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11469/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-06-2019 in PIL No.70/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Aurangabad)

SHAIKH ANSAR AHMAD MD HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appls.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

WITH

SLP(C) No.12501/2020 (IX)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP, Permission to file SLP without plain/certified copy of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(Cr1) No.5114/2020 (II-A)

(With applns for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file SLP, Permission to file SLP without plain/certified copy of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(Cr1) No.4516/2020 (II-A)

(With appls.for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(Cr1) No.5113/2020 (II-A)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(C) No.12506/2020 (IX)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

SLP(Cr1) No.6081/2020 (II-A)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T., Permission to file SLP, permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No.14578/2020 (IX)
 (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
 c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,
 Permission to file SLP)

SLP(C) No.15628/2020 (IX)
 (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
 c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,
 permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures)

SLP(C) No. 15626/2020 (IX)
 (With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
 c/c of the impugned judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,
 Permission to file SLP)

SLP(Cr1) No.6711/2020 (II-A)

SLP(Cr1) No.773/2021 (II-A)
 (With applns for exemption from filing c/c of impugned judgment)

Date : 15-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For the parties Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.
 Mr. Samir Patel, Adv.
 Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
 Ms. Qurratulain, Adv.
 Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.
 Mr. Shiv Ram Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
 Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR
Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR

Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Ms. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv AOR
Ms. Abhilasha Bharti, Adv
Mr. Sushant Dogra, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18.02.2021.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master