

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 695/2021

SHAIKH ANSAR AHMAD MD HUSAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE L. NAGESWARA RAO AND HON'BLE S. RAVINDRA
BHAT, JJ.]

(IA No. 84128/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 84132/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 84130/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/
FACTS/ ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 696/2021 (III)

(IA No. 84036/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT, IA No. 84037/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. & IA No.
84034/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Cr1.A. No. 1157/2021 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.116585/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.116587/2020-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.116584/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.116590/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES.)

C.A. No. 699/2021 (III)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.126956/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.126958/2020-EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. and IA No.126954/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION
(SLP/TP/WP/..))

C.A. No. 700/2021 (III)

(IA No.129470/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No.129472/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.129473/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/
ANNEXURES)

Cr1.A. No. 1158/2021 (II-A)

C.A. No. 698/2021 (III)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
116409/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 116410/2020.....

IA No. 116409/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 116410/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

**C.A. No. 697/2021 (III)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 101244/2020 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 101245/2020 & IA No. 101245/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**Cr1.A. No. 1156/2021 (II-A)
(IA No. 100503/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT & IA No. 100502/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**Cr1.A. No. 605/2021 (II-A)
(IA No. 84123/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT;IA No. 84131/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.;IA No. 84129/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES)**

**Cr1.A. No. 604/2021 (II-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 84049/2020 ;FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 84050/2020 ;; and IA No. 84073/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/ FACTS/ ANNEXURES)**

**Cr1.A. No. 603/2021 (II-A)
(IA No. 5620/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

Date : 05-10-2021 These matters were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For the parties:

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

**Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Anish R. Shah, Adv.**

**Dr. R. R. Deshpande, AOR
M/s. Dr. R.R. Deshpande And Associates, AOR**

**Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv
Mr.Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr.Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.
Mr.Geo Joseph, Adv.**

**Mr. Sanjay Upadhyay, Adv
Mrs. Mayuri Raghuvanshi, AOR
Mr. Vyom Raghuvanshi, Adv
Mr. Salik Shafique, Adv
Ms. Purvat Wali., Adv
Mr. Kazi Sangay Thupden, Adv
Ms.Viddusshi Shandilya, Adv**

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rohit R. Saboo, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Ravindra Bhat pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao and His Lordship.

The appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)